



Genworth Mortgage Insurance Australia Limited (GMA) 2022 Investor Day

18 May 2022: Genworth Mortgage Insurance Australia Limited (Genworth) (ASX:GMA) will be holding its 2022 Investor Day on Thursday 16 June 2022, commencing at 08:45am (AEST) and concluding around 12:30pm (AEST).

The event will provide an overview of Genworth's business and strategy and will include presentations from Pauline Blight-Johnston, Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director, Michael Cant, Chief Financial Officer and members of the Senior Leadership Team.

In-person

Investors, analysts and other interested parties are encouraged to attend in person, arriving at 8:30am for an 8:45am start.

Address: The Mint 10 Macquarie Street, Sydney NSW 2000

Webcast

The meeting can be followed live here: https://webcast.openbriefing.com/8746/

Conference call

Details of the conference call are:

Conference name: Genworth 2022 Investor Day

Conference ID: 10022119

Australia dial-in details:

1800 809 971 (toll free) +61 2 9007 3187 (toll)

International dial-in details:

These numbers are toll-free dial-in numbers for each country listed below. For countries not listed below, the Australian participant toll number listed above can be dialled.

Canada	1855 8811 339	New Zealand	0800 453 055
China	4001 200 659	Singapore	800 101 2785
Hong Kong	30082034	United Kingdom	0800 051 8245
India	0008 0010 08443	United States	1855 8811 339

Japan 0053 116 1281





Replay:

A replay of the event will be available on our website http://investor.genworth.com.au within 24 hours.

For more information, analysts, investors and other interested parties should contact:

Investors:

Paul O'Sullivan Head of Investor Relations M: +61 499 088 640 Media:

Alexandra Crowley Corporate Communications Manager M: +61 459 967 747

The release of this announcement was authorised by the Disclosure Committee.

About Genworth

Genworth Mortgage Insurance Australia Limited (Genworth), through its subsidiary companies Genworth Financial Mortgage Insurance Pty Ltd and Genworth Financial Mortgage Indemnity Ltd (together, the Genworth Group or the Group), is the leading provider of Lenders Mortgage Insurance (LMI) in the Australian residential mortgage lending market. The Genworth Group has been part of the Australian residential mortgage lending market for over 50 years since the Housing Loans Insurance Corporation was founded by the Australian Government in 1965 to provide LMI in Australia.